

GAHC010100982022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/3701/2022**

M/S JINDAL SAW LIMITED  
A PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES  
ACT 1956 CARRYING ON BUSINESS OF MANUFACTURING OF VARIOUS  
PRODUCTS INCLUDING DUCTILE IRON PIPES HAVING ITS REGISTERED  
OFFICE AT A-1, UPSIDC INDUSTRIAL AREA, NANDGAON ROAD, KOSI  
KALAN, DISTRICT- MATHURA, UP.  
PIN-281403 AND ONE OF ITS OFFICE AT  
P.O-DALGAON-784116, DIST- DARRANG, ASSAM,  
REP. BY ITS AGM, LEGAL- RAJIV RANJAN PATHAK  
S/O AKHILESH PATHAK

VERSUS

ASSAM INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD  
R.G BARUAH ROAD, P.O- GUWAHATI, 781024

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR J C GAUR**

**Advocate for the Respondent : SC, AIDC**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 10.04.2023**

Mr. J.K. Goswami, learned standing counsel AIDC submits that para-wise comments has been received and he will be filing affidavit-in-opposition within 3 (three) weeks.

List the matter **after 3 (three) weeks.**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**