

GAHC010100982022



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/3701/2022**

M/S JINDAL SAW LIMITED  
A PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES  
ACT 1956 CARRYING ON BUSINESS OF MANUFACTURING OF VARIOUS  
PRODUCTS INCLUDING DUCTILE IRON PIPES HAVING ITS REGISTERED  
OFFICE AT A-1, UPSIDC INDUSTRIAL AREA, NANDGAON ROAD, KOSI  
KALAN, DISTRICT- MATHURA, UP.  
PIN-281403 AND ONE OF ITS OFFICE AT  
P.O-DALGAON-784116, DIST- DARRANG, ASSAM,  
REP. BY ITS AGM, LEGAL- RAJIV RANJAN PATHAK  
S/O AKHILESH PATHAK

VERSUS

ASSAM INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD  
R.G BARUAH ROAD, P.O- GUWAHATI, 781024

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR J C GAUR, MR. R GAUR,MR D SAIKIA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, AIDC, MR D DEKA,MR. J K GOSWAMI

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/2333/2025

M/S JINDAL SAW LIMITED  
A PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES  
ACT 1956 CARRYING ON BUSINESS OF MANUFACTURING OF VARIOUS  
PRODUCTS INCLUDING DUCTILE IRON PIPES HAVING ITS REGISTERED

OFFICE AT A-1  
UPSIDC INDUSTRIAL AREA  
NANDGAON ROAD  
KOSI KALAN  
DISTRICT- MATHURA  
UP. PIN-281403 AND ONE OF ITS OFFICE AT P.O-DALGAON-784116  
DIST- DARRANG  
ASSAM  
REP. BY ITS AGM  
LEGAL- RAJIV RANJAN PATHAK S/O AKHILESH PATHAK

VERSUS

ASSAM INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD  
R.G BARUAH ROAD  
P.O- GUWAHATI  
781024

-----  
Advocate for : MR J C GAUR  
Advocate for : SC  
AIDC appearing for ASSAM INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

**ORDER**

**Date : 05.01.2026**

Heard Mr. J. C. Gaur, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. D. Deka, learned Standing Counsel, AIDC.

Admit.

List the matter for hearing on **10.03.2026**.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**